

Legislation Text

File #: 23-1931, Version: 1

Ann Arbor Public Art Commission 2023 Golden Paintbrush Award Winner Whereas, The <u>Ann Arbor Public Art Commission</u> has brought back the <u>Golden Paintbrush Award</u>. Ann Arbor community members were given the chance to nominate artists and organizations that have done outstanding work in the public art field in 2023 and a panel of judges selected the final winners. The Golden Paintbrush Awards are nominated by the community to recognize the creativity and talent of artists and organizations that have contributed to the cultural and aesthetic richness of Ann Arbor in the form of public art.

Whereas, The Mayor hereby recognizes the winner of the 2023 Golden Paintbrush Awards as follows:

Nancy Margolis "<u>Embracing our Differences Michigan</u> <<u>https://eodmichigan.org/about/who-we-are/>"</u>

Sponsored by: Mayor Taylor